PUBLIC MEETING ANNOUNCEMENT

Title: Notice of Meeting on the FY 2018 Proposed Fee Rule

Date(s) and Time(s): February 12, 2018, 01:00 PM to 03:00 PM

Location: NRC One White Flint North, Commissioners Hearing Room
11555 Rockville Pike
Rockville, MD
Category: This is a Category 2 meeting. The public is invited to participate in this meeting by

discussing regulatory issues with the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) at
designated points identified on the agenda.

Purpose: The purpose of this meeting is to provide the public with any information on any updates to
10 CFR 170 and 10 CFR 171 fees.

Contact: William Blaney
301-415-5092
William.Blaney@nrc.gov

Teleconference:
URL Meeting Number Password
Webinar: . .
https://attendee.gotowebinar. 877-417-0507 6322456

com/register/3058285384002070019



Time
1:00 PM
1:10 PM

1:15 PM

1:45 PM
2:00 PM
2:10 PM
2:20 PM
2:50 PM
2:55 PM
3:00 PM

PUBLIC MEETING AGENDA
Notice of Meeting on the FY 2018 Proposed Fee Rule

February 12, 2018, 01:00 PM to 03:00 PM

NRC One White Flint North, Commissioners Hearing Room
11555 Rockville Pike

Rockville, MD

Topic
CFO Opening Remarks
Establish Ground Rules for Meeting
Key Features of the NRC FY 2018 Budget

® Budgetary Considerations
® Fuel Facilities

FY 2018 Proposed Fee Rule
Break

Fees Transformation

Q&A

Public Comments Submission
CFO Closing Remarks
Meeting Adjourned

Speaker
Maureen Wylie
Facilitator

Maureen Wylie
Craig Erlanger

Christine Galster

Renu Suri

Facilitator

Facilitator
Maureen Wylie



The time of the meeting is local to the jurisdiction where the meeting is being held.

The NRC provides reasonable accommodation to individuals with disabilities where appropriate. If reasonable
accommodation is needed to participate in this meeting, or if a meeting notice, transcript, or other information
from this meeting is needed in another format (e.g., Braille, large print), please notify the NRC meeting contact.
Determinations on requests for reasonable accommodation will be made on a case-by-case basis.

ADAMS Accession Number: ML18032A558

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

Link to meeting details: https://www.nrc.gov/pmns/mtg?do=details&Code=20180103

Commission's Policy Statement on "Enhancing Public Participation in NRC Meetings"
67 Federal Register 36920, May 28, 2002

The policy statement may be found on the NRC website
http://www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/doc-collections/commission/policy/67fr36920.html




